

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

State: MD

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: PRINCE GEORGE'S

By: Shirley Anderson

BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY

Date: 08/23/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/23/2010

Contract Awarded to: Francis O Day Company, Inc. Date: 09/03/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Francis O. Day Company, Inc. 850 East Gude Dr. Suite A Rockville, MD 20850	352,617.00	
Concrete General, Inc. 8000 Beechcraft Ave. Gaithersburg, MD 20879	357,867.20	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, N.E Washington, DC 20018	383,661.96	
Sagres Construction LLC 817 L Street S.E Washington, DC 20003	517,380.00	
Engineer's Estimate	485,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	ALL	18,180.00	18,180.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39,990.00	39,990.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	ALL	14,250.00	14,250.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	ALL	1,850.00	1,850.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1,800	0.90	1,620.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		1.65	2,970.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.75	4,950.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		5.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	10,800.00
15706-0200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	29	94.00	2,726.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		400.00	11,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		200.00	5,800.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		225.00	6,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,250.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	2	180.00	360.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		260.00	520.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1	1,375.00	1,375.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		3,750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	3,200.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	0.7	19,100.00	13,370.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		10,000.00	7,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7,675.00	5,372.50
		Sagres Construction LLC		45,000.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	7,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	9	120.00	1,080.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		100.00	900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	1,080.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		100.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,350.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	400	5.35	2,140.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		5.50	2,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.50	2,200.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		12.50	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,000.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	110	3.30	363.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		6.00	660.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.00	550.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		4.00	440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,100.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	710	55.00	39,050.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		25.00	17,750.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		30.00	21,300.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		35.00	24,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	15,620.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	5,800	2.72	15,776.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		3.40	19,720.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.00	34,800.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		19.00	110,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	29,000.00
30502-0900	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 5-INCH DEPTH			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1,650	13.40	22,110.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		9.50	15,675.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		9.00	14,850.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		7.50	12,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	11,550.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE III ROUGHNESS)			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	680	67.00	45,560.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		83.60	56,848.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		92.00	62,560.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		90.00	61,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	88,400.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (BASE COURSE)			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1,020	69.00	70,380.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		83.60	85,272.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		88.00	89,760.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		90.00	91,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	132,600.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1	1,840.00	1,840.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		1,250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
61701-1950	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	800	18.75	15,000.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		20.00	16,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		28.60	22,880.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		30.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	4	2,025.00	8,100.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		2,090.00	8,360.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,640.00	10,560.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		3,500.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
62031-0000	SQFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	18	105.00	1,890.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		110.00	1,980.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		65.00	1,170.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		35.00	630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,440.00
62402-0300	ACRE	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	0.9	37,000.00	33,300.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		19,360.00	17,424.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		22,176.00	19,958.40
		Sagres Construction LLC		18,000.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	8,100.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	0.9	5,100.00	4,590.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		3,728.00	3,355.20
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,117.84	2,806.06
		Sagres Construction LLC		4,500.00	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	8,100.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	82	45.00	3,690.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		47.00	3,854.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40.00	3,280.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		35.00	2,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,460.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	10,300	0.35	3,605.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		0.33	3,399.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1.55	15,965.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		1.50	15,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	15,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	98	14.00	1,372.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		20.00	1,960.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		20.00	1,960.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		25.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,450.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	300	24.80	7,440.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		24.80	7,440.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		24.80	7,440.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		24.80	7,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.80	7,440.00
63601-5000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	ALL	5,100.00	5,100.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		12,500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	1	15,400.00	15,400.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		12,500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	2	550.00	1,100.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		700.00	1,400.00
		Sagres Construction LLC		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Francis O. Day Company, Inc.	352,617.00	352,617.00	
Concrete General, Inc.	357,867.20	357,867.20	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	383,661.96	383,661.96	
Sagres Construction LLC	517,380.00	517,380.00	

The apparent low bidder is 27 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/23/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: BAWA 1E19

Project Name: BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY -- SPRINGFIELD ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.